FORM PTO-1619A U.S. Department of Commerce Expires 06/30/99 Patent and Trademark Office OMB 0651-0027 PATENT MIUD OCT 1 7 2000 11-24-2000 RECORDATION FORM COVER 101527246 PATENTS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type Conveyance Type New New Assignment Security Agreement Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# License Change of Name Correction of PTO Error Reel# Frame # Merger Other U.S. Government Corrective Document (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Reel# Frame # Departmental File Secret File Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year Name (line 1) Scitex Corporation Ltd. 09-03-2000 Name (line 2) **Execution Date** Second Party Month Day Year Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached CreoScitex Corporation Ltd. If document to be recorded Name (line 1) is an assignment and the receiving party is not Name (line 2) domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative 3 Hamada Street Address (line 1) is attached. (Designation must be a separate Address (line 2) document from Assignment) 46103 Herzlia Israel Address (line 3) City State/Country Zip Code **Domestic Representative Name and Address** Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Eitan, Pearl, Latzer & Cohen-Zedek One Crystal Park, Suite 210, 2011 Crystal Drive Address (line 1) Arlington, VA 22202-3709 Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to take approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the date need to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

1/24/2000 DNGUYEN 00000069 050649

40.00 CH

FC:581

569917

Mail documents to be recorded with this required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington 20231

REEL: 011245 FRAME: 0798

FORM PTO-16 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	519A		P	age	2				atent and	tment of Commerce I Trademark Office ATENT
Corresponde	nt Name and	Address	Area Co	de a	and Tele	phone Nun	nber		(703) 4	86-0600
Name	Eitan, Pearl, La	atzer & Co	hen-Zedek							
Address (line 1)	One Crystal Pa	rk, Suite	210, 2011 Crys	tal	Drive					
Address (line 2)	Arlington, VA 22202-3709									
Address (line 3)										
Address (line 4)										
Pages	Enter the total nu including any atta	•	ages of the attac	cne	a convey	ance docur	nent		#	£ 2
Application N	lumber(s) or F		umber(s)			☐ Mark if a	addition	nal numbe		
• •	er the Patent Applica		• •	lum	ber (DO N	·				· - ·
Patent Application Number(s)					Patent Number(s)					
					5,699,17	' 4		_		
				\neg			7			
]			J L			
	s being filed togethe named executing it		<u>v</u> Patent Applicati	ion,	enter the	date the pate	ent appl	lication wa	as	
	eration Treaty									
Enter Po	CT application nu	mber	PCT			PCT			PCT	
only if a U.S. Application Number										
Has not	been assigned.		РСТ			PCT		<u>.</u>	PCT	
Number of Pr	operties									
	•	Enter the	total number of	pro	perties in	nvolved.	#	1		
Fee Amount		Fee amou	int for Propertie	s Li	sted (37	CFR 3.41):	\$	40.00		
Method o	of Payment:	E	nciosed 🔲 🏻 [Эер	osit Acco	ount 🖂				
Deposit /			1191							
(Enter for p	payment by deposit ac		count Number:	e cna	irgea to the	e account.)	#	05	-0649	
			on to charge add	ition	al fees:		,,	Yes 🖾	No 🗌	
Statement an	d Signature	. Mai TOTIZALI	on to onargo add		/ /					
	est of my knowled	ige and be	liet, the foregoing	l ng il	nformatic	on is true an	d corre	ect and a	iny	
attached	copy is a true co	py of the o	riginal documei	hť. C	harges	to deposit a	ccount	are auth	orized,	as
indicated	l herein.	į	NI 1 /		11/					
	. Cohen		4266	- -	'W					October 15, 2000
Name of	f Person Signing		·	·.	Signa	ture				<u>Date</u>

PATENT REEL: 011245 FRAME: 0799

Docket No.:

273-US

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations, the Receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We the undersigned, Scitex Corporation Ltd., an Israeli company located at 3 Hamada Street, Herzliya 46103 Israel

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to CreoScitex Corporation, an Israeli company located at 3 Hamada Street, Herzlia 46103, Israel its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for all countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed and claimed, and as possessed by the undersigned, any and all inventions which are disclosed but not claimed in United States Patent No. 5,699,174, issued December 16, 1997 and is entitled

APPARATUS AND TECHNIQUE FOR GENERATING A SCREEN REPRODUCTION OF AN IMAGE

and in and to said patent and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for U.S. Letters Patent or other related property rights in any and all foreign countries which have been or shall be filed on any of said inventions disclosed in said application; and in and to all original and reissued patents or related foreign documents which have been or shall be issued on said inventions;

Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue to said Assignee, the corporation above named, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with this assignment, any and all United States Letters Patent on said inventions or any of them disclosed in said application;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive foreign Letters Patent or rights of any other kind for said inventions, or any of them; and may claim, in applications for said foreign Letters Patent or other rights, the priority of the aforesaid United States patent application under the provisions of the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, under the European Patent Convention or under any other available international agreement; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the under-signed or the undersigned's executors or administrators will, for the United States and all foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing, substitute,

PATENT REEL: 011245 FRAME: 0800 renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications or other documents on any and all said inventions; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known and documents available to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof; testify in all legal proceedings; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents or related foreign rights and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

COVENANT with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Executed this <u>3</u> day of <u>Septem</u> by the Assignor: Scitex Corporation Ltd.	<u>b c/,</u> 200	
	Signature)
	Name	tai Halevy
	Position	Corporate Vice President Business Development and Strategic Planning

Witness

RECORDED: 10/17/2000

Witness

PATENT REEL: 011245 FRAME: 0801